

Sess. Case No. 36 of 2022

Present : Sri Ramesh Kumar Pradhan, (J.O. Code : WB00667)

Order No. 07,

Dated : 30-08-2024.

Accused Subhash Barman on C/B is absent by petition.

Today the date is fixed for evidence.

The witnesses namely Mrinal Barman, Alapana Barman and Behula Barman are present.

On repeated calls Ld. Lawyer namely Sri Jitendra Mohan Saha for the accused is present and he submitted that he has no necessary instruction from his client, accordingly he is unable to cross-examine the witnesses.

The case is accordingly adjourned.

The witnesses are discharged without their examination.

Issue W/A against accused Subhash Barman.

Start proceeding against the sureties.

I/C Dinhata P.S is directed to execute the W/A at once.

Scheduled be canceled.

To **05-10-2024** for E/R of W/A.

Let a copy of this order along with W/A be sent to the O/C of Dinhata Women P.S for information and strict compliance.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
Dinhata.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
Dinhata.